FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Carver to Engrossed House Bill No. 701 by Representative Carver

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 2, delete "regulation, or" and insert "regulation, directive, or"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 3, delete "regulation, or" and insert "regulation, directive, or"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 5, delete "regulation, or" and insert "regulation, directive, or"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 8, delete "regulation, or" and insert "regulation, directive, or"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, line 3, delete "regulation, bulletin" and insert "regulation, directive, bulletin"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, line 4, delete "the Louisiana Insurance Code" and insert "this Title"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 5, delete "regulation, bulletin" and insert "regulation, directive, bulletin"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 16, delete "regulation, or" and insert "regulation, directive, or"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 5, line 9, delete "regulation, or" and insert "regulation, directive, or"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 5, line 19, delete "regulation, or" and insert "regulation, directive, or"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 22 On page 6, delete line 25 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "enforce any provision of
- 23 this Title or"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 2 On page 6, line 28, delete "annually" and insert "for the previous calendar year"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 7, line 5, delete "regulations or" and insert "regulations, directives, or"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 7, line 23, change "June 30, 2029" to "June 30, 2032"